# OP \$240.00 5445999

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622950

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		01/28/2021	Bank: CAYMAN ISLANDS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc.
Street Address:	500 E. 84th Ave., Suite A-5
City:	Thornton
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80229
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5445999	BB CONCRETE PUMP PARTS
Registration Number:	5446000	BB CONCRETE PUMP PARTS
Registration Number:	5368322	BRUNDAGE-BONE CONCRETE PUMPING
Registration Number:	5368323	BRUNDAGE-BONE CONCRETE PUMPING
Registration Number:	5368324	BRUNDAGE-BONE CONCRETE PUMPING
Registration Number:	5368325	BB BRUNDAGE-BONE
Registration Number:	5290778	BB BRUNDAGE-BONE
Registration Number:	5368326	JLS CONCRETE PUMPING
Registration Number:	5368327	JLS CONCRETE PUMPING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

TRADEMARK REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0563

900593753

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1321612 TM BB		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clarissa Macias Martinez		
SIGNATURE:	/Clarissa Macias Martinez/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Boom - Trademark Release Form (Brundage-Bone) [Filing]#page2.tif			

source=Boom - Trademark Release Form (Brundage-Bone) [Filing]#page2.tif source=Boom - Trademark Release Form (Brundage-Bone) [Filing]#page3.tif source=Boom - Trademark Release Form (Brundage-Bone) [Filing]#page4.tif source=Boom - Trademark Release Form (Brundage-Bone) [Filing]#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0564

## Release of Lien on Trademarks

This Release of Lien on Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of January 28, 2021, by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") in favor of BRUNDAGE-BONE CONCRETE PUMPING, INC., a Colorado corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Agreement (as such term is defined below).

WHEREAS, by a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 6, 2018 (the "Agreement") by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent, which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 2018 on reel 6496 frame 0155, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all the IP Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

**WHEREAS**, the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the IP Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the IP Collateral secured by the Agreement, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto and reassigns to the Grantor all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in and to such IP Collateral.

#94089933v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Vipul Dhadda

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Nicolas Thierry

Title: Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE I**

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Grantor	Registration Date
BB CONCRETE PUMP PARTS	RN: 5,445,999 SN: 87356573	Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc.	April 17, 2018
BB CONCRETE PUMP PARTS and Design	RN: 5,446,000 SN: 87356580	Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc.	April 17, 2018
BRUNDAGE-BONE CONCRETE PUMPING	RN: 5368322 SN: 87356532	Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc.	January 2, 2018
BRUNDAGE-BONE CONCRETE PUMPING and Design	RN: 5368323 SN: 87356539	Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc.	January 2, 2018
BRUNDAGE-BONE CONCRETE PUMPING and Design	RN: 5368324 SN: 87356549	Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc.	January 2, 2018

Schedule I

#94089933v5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0567

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Grantor	Registration Date
BB BRUNDAGE-BONE and Design	RN: 5368325 SN: 87356566	Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc.	January 2, 2018
BB BRUNDAGE-BONE and Design	RN: 5290778 SN: 87356561	Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc.	September 19, 2017
JLS CONCRETE PUMPING and Design	RN: 5,368,326 SN: 87356584	Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc.	January 2, 2018
JLS CONCRETE PUMPING and Design	RN: 5,368,327 SN: 87356588	Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc.	January 2, 2018

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

Schedule I

#94089933v5

**RECORDED: 01/28/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0568